Website-www.keralapsc.gov.in email-kpsc@keralapsc.org



0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE II (2) 5659/2023/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 09.08.2024

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

Sub:-Kerala Public Service Commission – Geological Assistant- (Statewide)-Ground Water Department (Cat.No.098/2022)-Erratum notification-issuing of -reg.
Ref:-1.Lr.No.GR8-1/9/2021-KPSC Dt.08.08.2024
2.SLNo.93/2023/OLE II dated 24.11.2023.

It is hereby notified that the following notes are added in the Notification (SLNo. 93/2023/OLE II dated 24.11.2023) for the post of Geological Assistant(Statewide) (Cat.No.098/2022) in Ground Water department on Rs.37400-79000/-on the basis of the Online Examination held on 20.06.2023.

Note:-(1)Since sufficient no.of candidates having M.Sc. Degree in Geology/Hydrogeology/Applied Geology with not less than 50% marks has been included in the Mainlist of this Shortlist, List II is not prepared.

The above mentioned notification (SLNo. 93/2023/OLE II dated 24.11.2023) has been marked as List I.

The Notification SLNo. 93/2023/OLE II dated 24.11.2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION) Sd/-SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue Section Officer